
School Events Diary 2023 – 2024 

 

LEECHPOOL LINK  Diary 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola Davenport 

Friday 12 January—Friday 
22 March 

Year 2 Penguin class swimming 

Friday 2 February 9am Giraffe Class Assembly 

Friday 9 February 9am Penguin Class Assembly 

Monday 12 February—
Friday 16 February 

Half Term holiday 

Monday 19 February INSET day 4—Staff training—no children in 
school 

Monday 26 February 6pm Year 6 Residential Trip meeting for    
families 

Tuesday 27 February 3.30pm  - 7pm Parent Consultations 

Thursday 29 February 3.30pm  - 7pm Parent Consultations 

Thursday 7 March World Book Day—more information to follow 

Friday 8 March 9am Seal Class Assembly 
Big run 4—ensure PE kits are in school 

Monday 11 March  -  Fri-
day 15 March 

Year 6 Residential— Fairthorne Manor 

Friday 22 March 9am Year 6 Residential Assembly 
LEAF Donation Day 1  

Wednesday 27 March Whole School Easter Assembly 

Friday 29 March  -  Friday 
12 April 

Easter holiday 

Monday 15 April First Day of Summer Term 
British Values Fortnight 

Tuesday 23 April St Georges Day Parade—children can wear 
their scouting uniforms 

Thursday 25 April EYFS visiting Leechpool Woods 

Friday 26 April 9am Squirrel Class Assembly 

Monday 29 April Class Photos 

 
INSET days / School Closure days 

Half Term                    Monday 12 February 2024  -  Friday 16 February 2024 
Inset day 4                 Monday 19 February 2024 
Easter Holiday            Friday 29 March  2024 -  Friday 12 April 2024 
Half Term                    Monday 27 May  2024 - Friday 31 May 2024 
Inset day 5                 Monday 3 June 2024 


